
It is up to the individual concerned to arrange alternative cover/swap if unable to do a duty allocated. 

The Secretary (secretary@elyc.org.uk) should be notified of any changes 

to enable him to keep the website duty list up to date. 2014 2.1d

Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

Sat 01 Feb 03:11 6.0 15:24 6.1 Frostbite 5 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 08 Feb 09:10 4.7 21:43 4.7 Frostbite 6 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 15 Feb 02:51 5.2 15:07 5.4 Early Bird 1 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 22 Feb 07:04 4.8 19:27 4.8 Early Bird 2 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sun 23 Feb 07:50 4.8 20:14 4.8 First Aid Course OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 01 Mar 02:08 5.8 14:21 5.9 Early Bird 3 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 08 Mar 07:28 4.6 19:58 4.6 Early Bird 4 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sun 09 Mar VHF Course OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 15 Mar 01:53 5.0 14:09 5.2 Early Bird 5
Safety Boat Course  

(& Sunday)
OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 22 Mar 05:53 5.1 18:17 5.1 Early Bird 6 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 29 Mar 01:04 5.1 13:17 5.6

Lifeboat Pennant and 

Spring 1

14:00 

Lift In Mike Rigg Michael Mitchell Alan Mackenzie Jack Poole Alan Keatinge Peter Churn

Sat 05 Apr 07:04 4.9 19:31 4.9 Spring 2 Steve Fraser Ainsley Maclaren Barry White Kam Yip Colman Clarke Jane Gourlay

Wed 09 Apr 10:54 4.2 23:32 4.2 Midweek        Spring 1 Richard Bolton John Elcock James Waters Stephen Hunter David Davidson Cliff Dryburgh Val Baillie

Sat 12 Apr 01:36 4.7 13:56 4.9 Spring 3 Spring 1           Paul Rigg James Cooke Ted Hill Donald Semple David Grubb George Purves

Wed 16 Apr 03:59 5.5 16:18 5.5 Midweek       Spring 2 Iain McGonigal Peter Thickett Crawford Elrick Martin Napier Robin Edwards Jane Campbell

Sat 19 Apr 05:50 5.4 18:17 5.4 Goalen 1 Race Clinic 1 Alastair Dean Nigel Blair Richard Jones Basil Radhi Martin Scott Hamish Lamotte

Sun 20 Apr 06:34 5.2 19:06 5.2
4 Islands     09.30

Wed 23 Apr 09:37 4.7 22:32 4.7 Midweek       Spring 3
Midweek     Spring  

1
Derek Braid Kam Yip Richard Miller Andrew Duns Bruce Millar Peter Churn Grace Roberts

SAILING PROGRAMME, TIDES, CLUB DUTIES ROTA AND SOCIAL EVENTS

The tide times and heights are based on North Berwick local time i.e. GMT and BST. Please note variations occur between different tide predictors and weather can effect both tide height and time. ELYC can accept no liability for loss, material or personal, arising from use of this tide table.

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014

March 2014

April 2014



Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014Fri 25 Apr 12:07 5.0 Fun Friday 1 Mike Willis Rachel Scott Stephanie Willis Catriona Marston Ewan Reid

Sat 26 Apr 00:50 5.1 13:06 5.2 Spring 4 Spring 2
Power Boat     Level 2 

(& Sunday)
Stewart Gibbons Sean Gardner Stephen Allen Hilary Fraser Peter Maughan Michael Smith

Wed 30 Apr 03:52 5.6 16:12 5.6 Midweek   Spring 4 Alastair Skinner Alastair Macintyre Ted Hill Callum Inglis Iain Mcneill Chris Nicol Alastair Macintyre

Fri 02 May 05:15 5.4 17:38 5.3 Fun Friday 2 Laura Sandison Ron Robson Steven Selby Ken Stewart Sandy Wallace Sue Simpson

Sat 03 May 05:55 5.2 18:20 5.1 Spring 5

Bass/Belhaven  

09.00 Jennifer Williamson Calum Tait Nicholas Williamson Robin Woods Linda Sheridan Alan Thomson

Wed 07 May 09:02 4.4 21:34 4.3 Midweek       Spring 5 Midweek   Spring 2 Jimmy Sandison James Lundy Chris Clark Leisha Wemyss Craig Naylor
Tracey 

Fearnehough
Alastair Skinner

Fri 09 May 11:07 4.4 23:38 4.4 Fun Friday 3 Mike Willis Finlay Hall Stephanie Willis Rachel Scott Mervyn Gibb Iona Robson Jeremy Willing

Sat 10 May 12:11 4.5 Spring 6
Figures of 8    

10.00
Jon Shaw Alasdair Northrop Chris Nicol Callum Inglis Scott MacDonald Charles Cusworth

Sun 11 May 00:38 4.6 13:06 4.7
Bass Rock    Bandits 

1

Wed 14 May 02:54 5.3 15:16 5.4 Midweek       Spring 6 Donald Maclean Harriet Reeder Martin Baillie Claire Simpson Iain Mcneill Daniel Cain Iain Mcneill

Fri 16 May 04:11 5.5 16:36 5.5
School Sailing 1   Fun 

Friday 4
Robbie Lawson Ron Robson Philippa Marston Hamish Barbour Ewan Reid Eric Robertson

Sat 17 May 04:51 5.6 17:20 5.6 Class Racing Spring 3     14.30 Mike Rigg Ainsley Maclaren Donald Mackinnon Scott MacDonald Coffee Morning

Sun 18 May 05:34 5.5 18:06 5.5 Bass Rock   Bandits 2

Wed 21 May 08:11 5.0 21:01 4.9 Midweek       Spring 7 Midweek    Spring 3 John Hookway Brian Cameron Sean Gardner Angus Boyd Finlay Macrae Alan Thomson

Fri 23 May 10:36 4.9 23:21 4.9
School Sailing 2   Fun 

Friday 5
Robert Gibbs Catriona Marston Donald Wright Alex Freer Mervyn Gibb Jane Gourlay Barry White

Sat 24 May 11:43 5.0 Goalen 2 Spring 4      11.00 Race Clinic 2 Lindsay Doig James Taylor
Duncan 

Mccorkindale

Sun 25 May 00:24 5.0 12:44 5.1
Bass Rock       

Bandits 3

Wed 28 May 02:53 5.4 15:13 5.4 Midweek    Summer 1 Richard Bolton Adam Gaines Gerry Hughes Christopher Thomas Clive Drewitt Simon Flower James Lundy

Fri 30 May 04:15 5.4 16:38 5.3
School Sailing 3   Fun 

Friday 6
Steven Selby Ken Stewart Donald Mackinnon James Taylor Kam Yip Sean Gardner Jill Wareham

Sat 31 May 04:55 5.3 17:18 5.2 Summer 1 Spring 5 Jeff Armstrong Barbara Armstrong Glen Bennett Colin Ferrier Colin Tate

Sun 01 Jun 05:32 5.2 17:56 5.1
Bass Rock       

Bandits 4

Wed 04 Jun 07:32 4.7 20:01 4.6 Midweek     Summer 2 Midweek   Spring 4 Jane Robertson Gavin Corbett Gerry Hughes Donald Wright Martin Baillie

May 2014

June 2014



Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014Fri 06 Jun 09:13 4.5 21:46 4.4 School Sailing 4

Sat 07 Jun 10:13 4.4 22:45 4.5

Sun 08 Jun 11:16 4.5 23:46 4.6

Wed 11 Jun 01:38 5.1 14:05 5.1
Midweek          

Summer 3
John Wilcox George Purves Stirling Stewart Alex Freer Charles Cusworth Philippa Marston

Fri 13 Jun 03:09 5.5 15:36 5.6
School Sailing 5   Fun 

Friday 7  Adult LTS 
Matthew Gibbons Laura Sandison Jeffrey Knight Nigel Blair Iona Robson Sheena Hales

Sat 14 Jun 03:51 5.7 16:21 5.7 Summer 2 Summer 1 Race Clinic 3 Steven Selby Cian McHugh Alan Mackenzie Steve Dauncey Barry White Hamish Lamotte

Sun 15 Jun 04:35 5.7 17:07 5.8
Bass Rock     Bandits 

5

Wed 18 Jun 07:00 5.5 19:41 5.3 Midweek    Summer 4 Midweek    Spring 5 Laura Sandison Hilary Gardner Donald Mackinnon Michael Mitchell Matthew Gibbons Noah Poole Jackie Tagg

Fri 20 Jun 09:03 5.1 21:48 4.9
School Sailing 6   Fun 

Friday 8
Donald Wright Ron Robson Catriona Marston Jenny Maciver Sue Simpson

Sat 21 Jun 10:12 5.0 22:53 4.8 Summer 3 Summer 2 Adult LtS 1   Ed Reeder Ainsley Maclaren Scott Macdonald Alan Thomson Martin Scott Linda Sheridan

Sun 22 Jun 11:18 4.9 23:56 4.9
Adult LtS 1         BRB  

6

Wed 25 Jun 01:51 5.1 14:15 5.1 Midweek     Summer 5 Iain McGonigal Alastair Macintyre Peter Bolt Fiona Johnston Alan Keatinge Ewan Rycroft Alastair Macintyre

Fri 27 Jun 03:21 5.3 15:43 5.2
School Sailing 7    

Fun Friday 9
Robbie Lawson Philippa Marston Robin Woods Alison Clark Euan Kerr Iona Robson

Sat 28 Jun 04:00 5.3 16:21 5.2 Burgh Trophy
Burgh Trophy   (Inc 

Summer 3)
Adult LtS 2 William Howarth Lucy Gibbons Chris Nicol Euan Kerr Keith Watson

Sun 29 Jun 04:36 5.3 16:57 5.2 Adult LtS 2       BRB 7

Wed 02 Jul 06:22 5.2 18:46 5.1 Midweek    Summer 6 Midweek Summer 1 Michael Alexander Stewart Meikle Clive Drewitt Ciaran Mackay Chris Clark Melanie Kay

Fri 04 Jul 07:40 4.8 20:11 4.7 Fun Friday 10 Jane Robertson Alan Thomson Jeffrey Knight Hilary Gardner Donald Mackinnon Mervyn Gibb David Robertson

Sat 05 Jul 08:26 4.6 21:00 4.6 Summer 4 Jon Shaw Colman Clarke Craig Naylor Rachel Scott David Cox Will Derries

Sun 06 Jul 09:20 4.6 21:58 4.6 May Island     10.00

Wed 09 Jul 12:39 4.8 Midweek     Summer 7 Alastair Skinner Ian Kirkpatrick James Waters Crawford Elrick Ted Hill Simon Flower Ian Kirkpatrick

Fri 11 Jul 02:01 5.3 14:32 5.4 Fun Friday 11 Robbie Lawson Fiona Rigg James Taylor Fiona Johnston Rachel Scott Alex Freer

Sat 12 Jul 02:49 5.5 15:19 5.7 Goalen 3 Summer 4     Race Clinic 4 Bruce Millar Robert Jones Christopher Thomas Melanie Kay

Sun 13 Jul 03:34 5.8 16:05 5.9 Girls go Sailing

July 2014

ELYC Annual Regatta - Special Teams



Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014Wed 16 Jul 05:53 5.9 18:29 5.7 Midweek     Autumn 1
Midweek    Summer 

2
John Hookway Frank Prior Richard Jones Jane Gourlay David Grubb Daniel Cain Frank Prior

Fri 18 Jul 07:37 5.5 20:17 5.2 Fun Friday 12 Ken Stewart Jill Wareham Jeffrey Knight Matthew Gibbons Sean Gardner

Sat 19 Jul 08:38 5.2 21:19 4.9 Class Racing Cruise

Sun 20 Jul 09:44 4.9 22:22 4.8 Cruise

Wed 23 Jul 00:33 4.8 13:05 4.8 Midweek     Autumn 2 Lindsay Doig Norman Johnston Martin Baillie Basil Radhi Iain Mcneill Susan Hopkin Jeremy Willing

Fri 25 Jul 02:25 5.1 14:49 5.0 Fun Friday 13 Robert Jones Peter Maughan Robert Gibbs Jenny Maciver

Sat 26 Jul 03:06 5.2 15:28 5.1 Summer 5 Summer 5     Adult Improvers Steve Fraser James Cooke Stephen Allen Cian McHugh Eilidh Johnston

Sun 27 Jul 03:43 5.3 16:02 5.2 Adult Improvers

Wed 30 Jul 05:21 5.3 17:40 5.2
Midweek          

Autumn 3

Midweek Summer 3   

19.15
Jim Sinclair David Davidson Cliff Dryburgh Brian Cameron Michael Smith James Lundy

Fri 01 Aug 06:29 5.2 18:53 5.0 Fun Friday 14 Hamish Barbour Jill Wareham Ewan Reid Ron Robson Jackie Tagg

Sat 02 Aug 07:06 5.0 19:34 4.9 Stern Chase Fiona Rigg Philippa Marston Andrew Duns Glen Bennett Colman Clarke Val Baillie

Sun 03 Aug 07:47 4.9 20:20 4.8
Mark 'N' & Elie    

10.30

Wed 06 Aug 10:57 4.6 23:32 4.7 Midweek    Autumn 4 Alastair Skinner Alastair Macintyre
Duncan 

Mccorkindale
Leisha Wemyss Donald Wright

Tracey 

Fearnehough
Alastair Macintyre

Sat 09 Aug 01:39 5.3 14:14 5.4 Summer 6 Autumn 1 Steven Selby Ed Reeder John Wilcox Matthew Lanigan Alastair Dean Martin Napier

Sun 10 Aug 02:30 5.6 15:02 5.8

Wed 13 Aug 04:46 6.1 17:19 6.0

Fri 15 Aug 06:22 5.9 18:55 5.5

Sat 16 Aug 07:13 5.5 19:48 5.2 Goalen 4 Paul Rigg Paul Noble Jane Robertson Alan Keatinge Eric Robertson Ross McKinney
Traditional Boat 

Muster

Sun 17 Aug 08:10 5.2 20:46 4.9
Elie Passage     

10.00

Wed 20 Aug 11:31 4.5 Midweek     Autumn 5 Donald Maclean Bob Simpson Colin McGrory Nigel Blair Robert Gibbs Stephen Hunter Bob Simpson

Fri 22 Aug 01:13 4.8 13:47 4.8 Fun Friday 15 Steven Selby Harriet Reeder Fiona Nightingale Rachel Scott Sandy Brodie

Sat 23 Aug 02:05 4.8 14:32 5.0
Closed Regatta (inc 

Cadet Regatta)
(Rowing Regatta)

Sun 24 Aug 02:46 5.2 15:08 5.1 Dinghy Knockouts BBQ on the beach

Special Teams

August 2014

Special Teams

29er national championships - special teams - Racing from Mon 11th through to Fri 15th Aug



Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014Wed 27 Aug 04:24 5.5 16:39 5.4 Midweek     Autumn 6 Jimmy Sandison Joan Acton David Grubb Alex Freer Finlay Macrae Claire Simpson Joan Acton

Fri 29 Aug 05:27 5.4 17:46 5.3 Fun Friday 16 Lindsay Doig Laura Sandison Donald Mackinnon Hamish Barbour Ron Robson

Sat 30 Aug 06:00 5.3 18:22 5.2 Olympic Cup
Yacht Regatta  

10.00
Race Clinic 5 Eric Robertson Calum Tait Richard Hales Colin Tate William Howarth Robin Edwards

Sun 31 Aug 06:36 5.2 19:01 5.1
Yacht Regatta  

10.00

Wed 03 Sep 09:09 4.7 21:45 4.6 Midweek     Autumn 7 Midweek Summer 4 Ted Hill Melanie Kay Lindsay Doig Richard Miller Iona Robson Frank Prior

Sat 06 Sep 13:00 5.1 Goalen 5 Autumn 2    13.30 Jeff Armstrong Barbara Armstrong Jill Wareham Will Derries Ciaran Mackay

Sat 13 Sep 05:59 5.8 18:28 5.5 Autumn 1 Race Clinic 6 Jim Sinclair Hamish Barbour Matthew Gibbons Euan Kerr Noah Poole

Sun 14 Sep 06:49 5.5 19:17 5.2
Stern Chase     Elie 

14.00

Sat 20 Sep 13:20 4.7 Autumn 2 Autumn 3    13.30 Bill Roberts Grace Roberts Brian Cameron Robin Woods Eilidh Johnston

Sun 21 Sep 01:36 4.9 14:05 4.9 Bart's Bash      11.00 Bart's Bash    11.00

Sat 27 Sep 05:00 5.5 17:17 5.4 Goalen 6 Autumn 4    14.15 Jennifer Williamson Nicholas Williamson Andrew Stewart Hilary Fraser Phil Robertson

Sat 04 Oct 11:32 4.9 23:56 5.0 Autumn 3
Series reserve  

11.00
Michael Alexander Joan Acton Colin Ferrier Alan Thomson Linda Sheridan Christopher Thomas

Sat 11 Oct 04:50 5.9 17:16 5.7 Autumn 4 Autumn 5    14.30 Race Clinic 7 Stewart Gibbons James Cooke Peter Maughan Gavin Corbett
Alexander 

MacDonald

Sat 18 Oct 11:20 4.4 23:51 4.6 Autumn 5 Lift Out       08.30 Angus Boyd James Lundy Stirling Stewart Max Aitkenhead Robert Jones

Sat 25 Oct 04:02 5.5 16:17 5.6 Autumn 6 Derek Braid Jeremy Willing Ewan Rycroft Steve Dauncey Robert Gibbs Val Baillie

Sat 01 Nov 08:55 4.8 04:48 4.9 Winter 1 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 08 Nov 02:47 5.8 15:11 5.8 Winter 2 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 15 Nov 08:21 4.4 20:50 4.5 Winter 3 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 22 Nov 02:00 5.4 14:16 5.5 Winter 4 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 29 Nov 07:23 5.2 19:40 5.2 Winter 5 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

September 2014

October 2014

November 2014

December 2014



Date HW Ht (m) HW Ht (m) Dinghies
Keelboats (Start 

Time)
Training OOD AOOD Cox1 ACox Cox2 ACox2 Bar Social/Notes

…...All training must be pre-booked on Website……….. All boat hire by email to training@elyc.org.uk…….

February 2014Sat 06 Dec 01:49 5.5 14:13 5.6 Winter 6 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 13 Dec 06:45 4.7 19:03 4.7 Winter 7 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 20 Dec 00:50 5.1 13:10 5.3 Reserve/Winter 8 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Fri 02 Jan Frostbite Cup OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 03 Jan Frostbite 1 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 10 Jan Frostbite 2 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 17 Jan Frostbite 3 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 24 Jan Frostbite 4 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 31 Jan Frostbite 5 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 07 Feb Frostbite 6 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 14 Feb Frostbite 7 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

Sat 21 Feb Frostbite 8 OOD, AOOD and Rescue Crew to be sourced from competitors and volunteers

February 2015

January 2015


